44 393.000 Stores Equipment - St. Louis Area Facilities $100,004 5.00% $5,000

45 394.000 Tools and Work Equipment - St. Louis Area

Facilities

$50,649 5.00% $2,532

46 395.000 Laboratory Equipment - St. Louis Area

Facilities

$55,297 5.00% $2,765

47 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment - St. Louis Area

Facilities

$12,981 5.00% $649

48 389.000 Land - Former Subsidiary Facilities $93,359 0.00% $0

49 390.000 General Plant Structure - Former Subsidiary

Facilities

$1,311,525 2.51% $32,919

50 391.000 Office Furniture - Former Subsidiary

Facilities

$250,413 6.67% $16,703

51 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED $6,053,116 $178,405

52 INCENTIVE COMPENSATION

CAPITALIZATION

53 ICC Adjustment -$820,158 0.00% $0

54 TOTAL INCENTIVE COMPENSATION

CAPITALIZATION

-$820,158 $0

55 Total Depreciation $374,304,149 $9,515,222

Accounting Schedule: 5

Sponsor: David Williams

Page: 2 of 2

AmerenUE

Case No.

GR-2010-0363

Test Year Ending 12-31-2009 Trued Up through September 2010

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C  D E F G H I

Line Account Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Reserve Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant $0 R-2 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

3 TOTAL PLANT INTANGIBLE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

4 DISTRIBUTION PLANT

5 374.000 Land - Distribution $0 R-5 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

6 375.000 Structures and Improvements - Distribution $2,178 R-6 $465 $2,643 100.0000% $0 $2,643

7 376.000 Gas Mains - Distribution $51,559,234 R-7 $2,607,065 $54,166,299 100.0000% $0 $54,166,299

8 378.000 Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment -

General

$1,225,602 R-8 $55,274 $1,280,876 100.0000% $0 $1,280,876

9 379.000 Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment -

City Gate

$124,909 R-9 $7,389 $132,298 100.0000% $0 $132,298

10 380.000 Services $50,477,569 R-10 $725,386 $51,202,955 100.0000% $0 $51,202,955

11 381.000 Meters $2,629,852 R-11 -$20,006 $2,609,846 100.0000% $0 $2,609,846

12 383.000 House Regulators $3,350,006 R-12 $134,919 $3,484,925 100.0000% $0 $3,484,925

13 385.000 Industrial Measuring & Regulating Station

Equipment

$324,239 R-13 $46,288 $370,527 100.0000% $0 $370,527

14 387.000 Other Distribution Systems $435 R-14 $190 $625 100.0000% $0 $625

15 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION PLANT $109,694,024 $3,556,970 $113,250,994 $0 $113,250,994

16 PRODUCTION PLANT

17 304.000 Land - Production $0 R-17 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

18 305.000 Structures and Improvements $72,134 R-18 $8,079 $80,213 100.0000% $0 $80,213

19 311.000 Liquified Petroleum Gas Equipment $427,091 R-19 $17,193 $444,284 100.0000% $0 $444,284

20 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT $499,225 $25,272 $524,497 $0 $524,497

21 TRANSMISSION PLANT

22 365.000 OH Cond & Devices/Gas Land & Rights $0 R-22 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

23 366.000 Structures & Improvements - Transmission $718 R-23 $126 $844 100.0000% $0 $844

24 367.000 Gas Mains - Transmission $1,886,053 R-24 $98,364 $1,984,417 100.0000% $0 $1,984,417

25 369.000 Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment -

Transmission

$26,418 R-25 $607 $27,025 100.0000% $0 $27,025

26 TOTAL TRANSMISSION PLANT $1,913,189 $99,097 $2,012,286 $0 $2,012,286

27 GENERAL PLANT

28 389.000 Land - General $0 R-28 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

29 390.000 General Plant Structure $390,469 R-29 $13,276 $403,745 100.0000% $0 $403,745

30 391.100 Office Furniture   $142,738 R-30 $32,271 $175,009 100.0000% $0 $175,009

31 391.200 Computer Equipment $0 R-31 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

32 392.000 Transportation Equipment $2,237,574 R-32 -$5,737 $2,231,837 100.0000% $0 $2,231,837

33 393.000 Stores Equipment $12,210 R-33 $853 $13,063 100.0000% $0 $13,063

34 394.000 Tools and Work Equipment $1,263,701 R-34 $84,078 $1,347,779 100.0000% $0 $1,347,779

35 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $48,399 R-35 $4,692 $53,091 100.0000% $0 $53,091

36 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $885,206 R-36 -$62,836 $822,370 100.0000% $0 $822,370

37 397.000 Communication Equipment  $455,723 R-37 $24,377 $480,100 100.0000% $0 $480,100

38 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment $0 R-38 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

39 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $5,436,020 $90,974 $5,526,994 $0 $5,526,994

40 GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED

41 389.000 Land - St. Louis Area Facilities $0 R-41 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

42 390.000 General Plant Structure - St. Louis Area

Facilities

$2,502,941 R-42 $0 $2,502,941 100.0000% $0 $2,502,941

43 391.000 Office Furniture - St. Louis Area Facilities $326,680 R-43 $0 $326,680 100.0000% $0 $326,680

44 393.000 Stores Equipment - St. Louis Area Facilities $50,530 R-44 $0 $50,530 100.0000% $0 $50,530

45 394.000 Tools and Work Equipment - St. Louis Area

Facilities

$25,592 R-45 $0 $25,592 100.0000% $0 $25,592

46 395.000 Laboratory Equipment - St. Louis Area

Facilities

$27,940 R-46 $0 $27,940 100.0000% $0 $27,940

47 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment - St. Louis Area

Facilities

$6,559 R-47 $0 $6,559 100.0000% $0 $6,559

48 389.000 Land - Former Subsidiary Facilities $0 R-48 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 6

Sponsor: Lisa M. Ferguson

Page: 1 of 2

AmerenUE

Case No.

GR-2010-0363

Test Year Ending 12-31-2009 Trued Up through September 2010

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C  D E F G H I

Line Account Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Reserve Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

49 390.000 General Plant Structure - Former Subsidiary

Facilities

$0 R-49 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

50 391.000 Office Furniture - Former Subsidiary

Facilities

$0 R-50 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

51 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED $2,940,242 $0 $2,940,242 $0 $2,940,242

52 INCENTIVE COMPENSATION